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CHAPTER 489

AN ACT to create 20.273 of the statutes, relating to an appropriation to
the Civil- War Centennial Commission.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

20.273 of the statutes is created to read:
20.273 CIVIL WAR CENTENNIAL COMMISSION. (1) GENERAL

ADMINISTRATION. On duly 1, 1961, there is appropriated to the Civil War
Centennial Commission from the general fund, a nonlapsible appropriation
of $20,000, to enable the commission to administer its program as set forth
in chapter 21, laws of 1959.

Approved September 15, 1961.
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